

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2010

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAWATI DEVI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17595 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Manoj Mishra accepts notice for respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.17595/2010, in view of the fact that they have preferred SLP(C) No.16509/2010 against the present petitioner.

Petitioner in both the SLPs has to confirm service upon the unserved respondent being Union of India by dasti mode, which is permitted to be served through standing counsel or the Central Agency.

Item No.88

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List again on 26.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR