

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR

P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2010

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17595 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr J.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16509/2010

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.17595/2010

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has sought further time to file counter affidavit stating that same has been forwarded to the respondent, however, the same has not yet come back. In view of the fact that earlier two opportunities have been availed, matter is directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(P.R.BORA)

REGISTRAR

hj