

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16509/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CMWP  
No.55394/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17595 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kanungu, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, adv.  
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.  
However, the question of law is left open.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master